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Statewide Physical and Health Disabilities (P/HD) Community of Practice 
Statewide P/HD Specialist: Kelly Bredeken

Regional Representatives

Region 1 & 2
Bemidji Regional Inter-District Council
Bemidji, MN
Nicole Eck, Regional Low Incidence Facilitator, 
neck@brick.k12.mn.us 

Jodi Bendickson, Regional Rep
jbendickson@nwric.com 
Carol Skoe, Regional Rep
cskoe@paulbunyan.net 

Region 3
Northland Learning Center 
Alicia Jepsen, Regional Low Incidence Facilitator, 
ajepsen@northlandsped.org 

Tina Olson, Regional Rep, tolson@nlsec.org 

Region 4
Lakes Country Service Cooperative
Fergus    Falls, MN
Jill Skarvold, Regional Low Incidence  Facilitator, 
jskarvold@lcsc.org 

Sarah Golden, Regional Rep, 
sgolden@alexschools.org 

Region 5 & 7
Benton-Stearns Education District Office 
Sartell, MN
Nan Records, Regional Low Incidence Facilitator, 
Nan.Records@sourcewell-mn.gov 

Jenny Groess, Regional Rep 
jgroess@rumriverspecialed.k12.mn.us 
Denise Weekly, Regional Rep 
denise.weekley@isd742.org 

Region 6 & 8
SW/WC Service Cooperative
Marshall, MN
Mary Palmer, Regional Low Incidence  Facilitator, 
mary.palmer@swwc.org 

Chris Kuehl, Regional Rep 
chris.kuehl@swwc.org 

Region 9 
South Central Service Cooperative 
North Mankato, MN 
Erin Toninato, Regional Low Incidence Facilitator, 
etoninato@scsc.org 

Jackie Madden, Regional Rep 
jacki.madden@mnved.org 

Region 10
Zumbro Education District,
Byron, MN
Christian Wernau, Regional Low Incidence  Facilitator, 
cwernau@zumbroed.org 

Paula Snell, Regional Rep
psnell@hved.org 

Region 11
Metro ECSU, Arden Hills, MN
Ingrid Aasan, Regional Low Incidence Facilitator, 
ingrid.aasan@metroecsu.org 

Kayna Plaisted, Professional, Development Facilitator, 
kayna.plaisted@metroecsu.org 

Denise Ryan, Regional Rep 
Denise.Ryan@isd624.org 
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Responsibilities of a Regional Representative 

1. Share information from Statewide P/HD meetings, including materials, resources, and 
professional development opportunities with colleagues within respective regions. (Identify an 
alternate representative to attend any meetings (virtually or on site) if unable to attend.)

2. Serve as a regional point of contact for the Statewide P/HD specialist.
3. Inform Kelly.Bredeken@metroecsu.org when regional P/HD specific professional development 

needs or concerns arise.
4. Participate in and/or conduct regional or statewide professional development activities related 

to physical and health disabilities.
5. Attend specified regional/state conference activities sponsored by the MN Department of 

Education and/or the MN Low Incidence Projects.
6. Participate in physical and health disabilities related activities as needed, such as statewide 

resource or project development, surveys, etc.

Interagency Partners

Sarah Van Petten,  Professional Relations Coordinator, Shriners Children’s, Twin Cities
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